PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5944139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESILION LLC	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESILION LLC	
Street Address:	7080 DONLON WAY, SUITE 208,	
City:	DUBLIN,	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8271682
Patent Number:	7711850
Patent Number:	7711851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/FV/IPR_2020_002/Resilion/CoA3PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Resilion COA Patents signed 01272020#page1.tif

PATENT 505897438 REEL: 051790 FRAME: 0930

Resilon

DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

We, Resilion, LLC, of 7080 Donlon Way, Suite 208, Dublin, CA 94568 USA

Do hereby declare that our address was changed

From: 303 W. Joaquin Avenue, Suite 240, San Leandro, CA 94577 USA

To: 7080 Donlon Way, Suite 208, Dublin, CA 94568 USA

on May 22, 2017

Signature:

Typed Name: Dan Rowley

Position: General Manager & CFO

7080 Donlon Way, Suite 208, Dublin, CA 94568

PATENT REEL: 051790 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 02/04/2020